

We thank the editor for these technical comments.

"det" in eq 6 should be roman.

Corrected

Shouldn't "phenomenon" in first line of conclusion be plural "phenomena"?

Corrected

Don't use "2nd" but "second" (p11)

We believe the page numbering here is wrong – but corrected in the text on p13. We still use the shorter version 2nd in captions and figure texts

Fig 14 a caption last line "cruve" -> "curve" (same with fi 15 b)

Corrected

I can't see the definition of "self similar" very early in the paper. I think it should be there very early, just one line like "same shape as a function of downstream distance when scaled with maximum deficit and width..." (if this is correct).

Added in the introduction, Thanks for the advice.

Please use the Copernicus WES latex style file with the additional info at the end of the paper about data/code availability etc.

Added

References:

2 "Port" ->"Porte" (same with ref 6)

Corrected

21 ~ in Pena should be over n, not e.

Corrected

"Vasiljevic" spelled wrong in ref 23 and 33.

Corrected

Is Archer C of C L in refs 35 and 36?

This is how it appears in the respective papers. In one it is C L Archer, in other it is C Archer

On behalf of the authors

Jacob Berg, DTU Wind Energy